NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - 19 October 2023

For further information, contact: Megan Earls, Director of Marketing mearls8@ivytech.edu

Ivy Tech Madison Announces Student Ambassadors for 2023-2024 Student Ambassadors Program

MADISON, Ind. – Ivy Tech Community College Madison is excited to announce the launch of its highly anticipated Student Ambassadors Program for the upcoming 2023-2024 academic year. This initiative brings together a group of outstanding high school dual enrollment students who are taking college level classes through both their high school and Ivy Tech Madison, which allows them to receive college credits while still in high school. These students will serve as key advocates for Ivy Tech Madison, sharing their unique experiences and insights with prospective high school students, parents, and community members.

Student Ambassadors play the role in promoting Ivy Tech Madison, assisting with campus events, promoting student engagement, and representing excellence. Student Ambassadors will embody the values and principles that Ivy Tech Community College stands for, serving as role models that will inspire and motivate their peers to strive for excellence in higher education.

Meet the 2023-2024 Ivy Tech Madison Student Ambassadors:

- Claire Slygh Madison Consolidated High School
 - Indiana College Core
 - Associate of General Studies
- Ryker Brooks Shawe Memorial Jr./Sr. High School
 - Structural Welding Certificate
 - Welding Technology Technical Certificate
- Eden Wehner Southwestern Jefferson County High School
 - Indiana College Core
- Jacob Williams Switzerland County High School
 - Industrial Mechanical Certificate
 - Industrial Mechanical Technology Technical Certificate
- Kadence Sanders Trimble County High School
 - Structural Welding Certificate
 - Welding Technology Technical Certificate

"We are thrilled to introduce the Ivy Tech Madison Student Ambassadors Program, and we believe that these outstanding individuals will play a pivotal role in showcasing the unique qualities of our institution," said Dustin Stewart, Vice Chancellor Student Success and

Enrollment Management. "Their enthusiasm, dedication, and commitment to excellence will undoubtedly make a positive impact on our campus community and beyond."

Ivy Tech Madison looks forward to the contributions of these Student Ambassadors as they embark on this exciting journey to represent and promote the college.

About Ivy Tech Community College

Ivy Tech Community College is Indiana's largest public postsecondary institution and the nation's largest singly accredited statewide community college system, accredited by the Higher Learning Commission. Ivy Tech has campuses throughout Indiana and also serves thousands of students annually online. It serves as the state's engine of workforce development, offering associate degrees, short-term certificate programs, industry certifications, and training that aligns to the needs of the community. The College provides seamless transfer to other colleges and universities in Indiana, as well as out of state, for a more affordable route to a Bachelor's degree. Follow Ivy Tech on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram, and LinkedIn for the most up-to-date information.

###